GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1384
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2003

PROMOTION OF HARDWARE INDUSTRY
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the vast potential of hardware industry in the country has not been fully tapped;
(b) if so, the steps taken to promote it; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?
Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SU THIRUNAVUKKARASAR)
(a): Yes, Sir.
(b): Steps taken to promote the hardware industry are placed at Annexure.

(c) : Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

